
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 111 BEATRIZ MORILLO CARREÑO 15' 52'' AUTONOMA 0,000
2 124 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 16' 37'' COMPLUTENSE 2,495
3 29 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 52'' COMPLUTENSE 4,000
4 185 ITZIAR LEDESMA LOBO 17' 04'' COMPLUTENSE 5,396
5 168 MARIA HURTADO SANJURJO 17' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 6,858
6 30 CLARA SERRANO ZUERAS 18' 26'' COMPLUTENSE 10,132
7 175 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 18' 48'' REY JUAN CARLOS 11,858
8 115 LORENA LORENZO SANCHEZ 19' 01'' COMPLUTENSE 13,297
9 121 LAURA TEJEDOR FUENTES 19' 19'' COMPLUTENSE 14,891
10 186 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 19' 39'' COMPLUTENSE 16,561
11 250 CARMEN MARTINEZ PEREZ-HERRERA 19' 41'' COMPLUTENSE 17,627
12 139 MARIA ELENA MARTINEZ MOYA 19' 45'' COMPLUTENSE 18,759
13 45 EVA ZANCADA DIAZ 19' 47'' POLITECNICA 19,825
14 167 MARIA DEL CARMEN MORENO RODRIGUEZ 19' 53'' COMPLUTENSE 21,033
15 174 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS 22,594
16 188 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 20' 22'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 24,000
17 17 MARIA ISABEL YAGUE LOBO 20' 28'' COMPLUTENSE 25,198
18 122 MARIA ANGELES SANROMAN GALLEGO 21' 17'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 27,825
19 166 SARA RODRIGUEZ BEZOS 21' 17'' CARLOS III 28,825
20 179 CRISTINA DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ 21' 18'' REY JUAN CARLOS 29,858
21 187 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 21' 20'' EUROPEA 30,924
22 171 BEATRIZ GAONA CARRERA 22' 21'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 33,957
23 158 VICTORIA ESTESO CARRIZO 23' 59'' COMPLUTENSE 38,231
24 192 LIDIA PRADA DEL RIO 24' 14'' COMPLUTENSE 39,726
25 170 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 25' 43'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 43,693
26 128 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 31' 33'' REY JUAN CARLOS 56,363

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 124 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 16' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
3 29 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 52'' COMPLUTENSE
4 185 ITZIAR LEDESMA LOBO 17' 04'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
7 175 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 18' 48'' REY JUAN CARLOS
15 174 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS
20 179 CRISTINA DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ 21' 18'' REY JUAN CARLOS

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
16 188 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 20' 22'' CAMILO JOSE CELA
18 122 MARIA ANGELES SANROMAN GALLEGO 21' 17'' CAMILO JOSE CELA
22 171 BEATRIZ GAONA CARRERA 22' 21'' CAMILO JOSE CELA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD RITMO
1 111 BEATRIZ MORILLO CARREÑO 15' 52'' AUTONOMA  3' 54''
2 92 SANDRA MARQUEZ BURDALLO 16' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 03''
3 124 SONIA FONDEVILA CASTRO 16' 37'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 05''
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 9 PUNTOS

3ª UNIVERSIDAD CAMILO JOSE CELA, 56 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD REY JUAN CARLOS, 42 PUNTOS

1



4 29 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 52'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 08''
5 185 ITZIAR LEDESMA LOBO 17' 04'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 11''
6 113 MIRIAM FERNANDEZ GALAN 17' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 12''
7 168 MARIA HURTADO SANJURJO 17' 18'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 15''
8 30 CLARA SERRANO ZUERAS 18' 26'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 32''
9 175 TANIA ROLDAN QUEIPO 18' 48'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 37''
10 115 LORENA LORENZO SANCHEZ 19' 01'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 40''
11 121 LAURA TEJEDOR FUENTES 19' 19'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 45''
12 186 ESTIBALIZ ETXABURU LEKUBE 19' 39'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 49''
13 250 CARMEN MARTINEZ PEREZ-HERRERA 19' 41'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 50''
14 139 MARIA ELENA MARTINEZ MOYA 19' 45'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 51''
15 45 EVA ZANCADA DIAZ 19' 47'' POLITECNICA  4' 51''
16 167 MARIA DEL CARMEN MORENO RODRIGUEZ 19' 53'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 53''
17 174 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 10'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 57''
18 229 RAQUEL IZQUIERDO COLLADOS 20' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 58''
19 188 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 20' 22'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  5' 00''
20 17 MARIA ISABEL YAGUE LOBO 20' 28'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 02''
21 94 LAURA PONS LAFOZ 20' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 03''
22 217 CRISTINA LOZANO EGEA 20' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 04''
23 231 JESSICA PAEZ MARTINEZ 20' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 09''
24 122 MARIA ANGELES SANROMAN GALLEGO 21' 17'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  5' 14''
25 166 SARA RODRIGUEZ BEZOS 21' 17'' CARLOS III  5' 14''
26 179 CRISTINA DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ 21' 18'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 14''
27 187 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 21' 20'' EUROPEA  5' 14''
28 290 ANGELA FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ 21' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 16''
29 207 DOLORES GARCIA MUÑOZ 21' 34'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 18''
30 81 SARA LORENZO GARCIA 21' 43'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 20''
31 281 ROSARIO GARRIDO MARTINEZ 22' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 25''
32 227 MARIA CAPILLA LARA 22' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 27''
33 171 BEATRIZ GAONA CARRERA 22' 21'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  5' 29''
34 93 ITZIAR BELSUE SEBASTIAN 22' 25'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 30''
35 208 BASILIA VILLA SALINERO 23' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 51''
36 158 VICTORIA ESTESO CARRIZO 23' 59'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 53''
37 266 EMMANUELLE MARTIN 24' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 55''
38 228 MARIA TRINIDAD MARTINEZ MARTINEZ 24' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 56''
39 192 LIDIA PRADA DEL RIO 24' 14'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 57''
40 236 EVA GLORIA GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ 24' 26'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 00''
41 301 IRENE MARTIN PEREZ 24' 37'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 03''
42 234 PATRICIA PEREZ ARQUERO 25' 27'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 15''
43 285 MARIA LOURDES ZAMBRANA CRUZ 25' 34'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 17''
44 170 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 25' 43'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  6' 19''
45 60 ROSARIO GIL MATEO 25' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 22''
46 265 MARIA DEL CARMEN DEL RIO DIAZ 26' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 27''
47 142 CRISTINA ALVAREZ BERINGOLA 26' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 32''
48 26 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 27' 18'' UNED  6' 42''
49 80 FRANCHESCA RECIO MATEO 27' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 43''
50 230 CARINA VARELA MASSARDO 28' 25'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 59''
51 128 MONICA GARCIA NEBREDA 31' 33'' REY JUAN CARLOS  7' 45''
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